EP.MERSEN.COMMV 2
M
V
© 2018 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
Transformer Protection
Amp-Trap® CS-3 Series and 9F60/9F62 Series
MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES

Inches (mm)
Length
Inches (mm)
Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
9F62HCC020 20A
1 Yes 2 (50.8) 14.18  (360) 8.3 kV 50kA 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCC025 25A
9F62HCC030 30A
9F62HCC040 40A
9F62HCC050 50A
9F62DCC065 65A
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.3 kV 50kA 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCC080 80A
9F62DCC100 100A
9F62DCC125 125A
9F62DCC150 150A
9F62FCC175 175A
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.3 kV 50kA 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF4109F62FCC200 200A
9F62FCC250 250A
Catalog No. Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating Diameter
Inches (mm)
Length
Inches (mm)
Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
A825X10E-1 10E
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.25kV 50kA 9F61AEG301 N/A 9F61AEG305 N/A
A825X15E-1 15E
A825X20E-1 20E
A825X25E-1 25E
A825X30E-1 30E
A825X40E-1 40E
A825X50E-1 50E
A825X65E-1 65E
A825X80E-1 80E
A825X100E-1 100E
A825X125E-1 125E
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.25kV 50kA – N/A – N/AA825X150E-1 150E
A825X200E-1 200E
8.3kV General Purpose fuses – 9F62 Series, EJO-1 – UL Listed
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
8.25kV Power Distribution fuses – 9F60 Series, E-Rated EJO-1
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors

Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
9F60DJE905 0.5E
1 Yes 2 (50.8) 14.18  (360) 8.25 kV 50kA 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE001 1E
9F60DJE002 2E
9F60DJE003 3E
9F60DJE005 5E
9F60DJE007 7E
9F60DJE010 10E
9F60DJE015 15E
9F60FJE020 20E
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.25 kV 50kA 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE025 25E
9F60FJE030 30E
9F60FJE040 40E
9F60FJE050 50E
9F60FJE065 65E
9F60FJE080 80E
9F60FJE100 100E
9F60HJE125 125E
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88  (403) 8.25 kV 50kA 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF4109F60HJE150 150E
9F60HJE200 200E
TRANSFORMER PROTECTION
Amp-Trap® CS-3 Series and 9F60/9F62 Series